
Friday night April 22    
Gol Gol Cardross 
   
Saturday April 23    
Werrimull Meringur    
Bambill Nangiloc

Friday night April 29    
Gol Gol Bambill    

Saturday April 30    
Nangiloc Werrimull    
Meringur Cardross

Saturday May 7    
Werrimull Gol Gol    
Bambill Cardross    
Nangiloc Meringur

Friday night May 13    
Gol Gol Nangiloc    
Saturday May 14    
Cardross Werrimull    
Meringur Bambill 

Saturday May 21 (at Lake Cullullraine)

Werrimull Bambill    
Nangiloc Cardross    
Gol Gol Meringur

Saturday July 16    

Werrimull Meringur    

Bambill Nangiloc    

Cardross Gol Gol    

     

Saturday July 23    

Nangiloc Werrimull    

Gol Gol Bambill    

Meringur Cardross    

     

Saturday July 30    

Werrimull Gol Gol    

Bambill Cardross    

Nangiloc Meringur    

     

Saturday August 6    

Cardross Werrimull    

Meringur Bambill    

Gol Gol Nangiloc    

     

Saturday August 13    

Werrimull Bambill    

Nangiloc Cardross    

Gol Gol Meringur    

2nd Semi Final 

 Saturday August 20    

1st Semi Final

 Sunday August 21    

Preliminary Final

 Saturday August 27    

Grand Final 

 Saturday September 3  

NOTE: 
Match venues can be subject to 
change by the Millewa FL delegate’s 
commi� ee

Saturday May 28    

Meringur Werrimull    

Nangiloc Bambill    

Cardross Gol Gol 

Saturday June 4    

Werrimull Nangiloc    

Bambill Gol Gol    

Cardross Meringur

Queen’s Birthday Weekend: Full Bye

Saturday June 18    

Gol Gol Werrimull    

Cardross Bambill    

Meringur Nangiloc

Saturday June 25    

Werrimull Cardross    

Bambill Meringur    

Nangiloc Gol Gol  

Saturday July 2    
Bambill Werrimull    
Meringur Gol Gol

Saturday July 9    
Cardross Nangiloc

2022 Millewa Football League Fixture
ROUND 1 ROUND 6 ROUND 11

ROUND 12

ROUND 13

ROUND 14

ROUND 15

ROUND 7

ROUND 8

ROUND 9

ROUND 10 (split)

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5: MEGA DAY

FINALS


